DS1026       Revised: 9-Nov-2009
The Control Relay Module and the Polarity Reversal Relay Module are part of the Signature Series
system. They are intelligent analog addressable devices available in either plug-in (UIO) versions,
or standard 1-gang mount versions.
The GSA-CR/MCR Control Relay Module provides a Form “C” dry relay contact to control external
appliances such as door closers, fans, dampers etc. This device does not provide supervision of
the state of the relay contact. Instead, the on-board microprocessor ensures that the relay is in the
proper ON/OFF state. Upon command from the loop controller, the GSA-CR/MCR relay activates

Catalog Number GSA-CR GSA-MCR
Description Control Relay
Type Code Personality Code 8 (Factory Set)
Address
Requirements Uses 1 Module Address
Operating Current Standby = 100 μA Activated = 100 μA
Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 VDC (19 VDC nominal)
Relay Type and
Rating
Form “C” 24 VDC = 2 amps (pilot duty) 120 VAC = 0.5 amps 220 VAC
(non-UL) = 0.5 amps
Mounting
North American 2½ inch (64 mm)
deep 1-gang boxes and 1½ inch (38
mm) deep 4 inch square boxes with
1-gang covers and GSA-MP mount-
ing plates
Plugs into UIO2R, UIO6R or UIO6
Motherboards
Construction &
Finish High Impact Engineering Polymer
Storage and Oper-
ating Environment
Operating Temperature: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C)
Storage Temperature: -4°F to 140°F (-20°C to 60°C) Humidity: 0 to 93%
RH
LED Operation On-board Green LED - Flashes when polled On-board Red LED - Flashes
when in alarm/active
Compatibility Use With: Signature Loop Controller
Page 5 of 6
DS1026       Revised: 9-Nov-2009 Page 6 of 6
1102 Rupcich Drive
Millennium Park
Crown Point, IN 46307
TEL: (219) 663-1600 FAX: (219) 663-4562
e-mail: info@janusfiresystems.com
The seller makes no warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, except as expressly stated in the seller’s sales contract or sales acknowledgment form. Every
attempt is made to keep our product information up-to-date and accurate. All specific applications cannot be covered, nor can
all requirements be anticipated. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Note: Approvals/Listings maintained by and manufactured by General Electric Company.
Ordering Information
Accessories
MFC-A 18690 Multifunction Fire Cabinet - Red, supports Signature
Module Mounting Plates 7.0 (3.2)
GSA-MP1 18684 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1 footprint 1.5 (0.7)
GSA-MP2 18685 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 footprint 0.5 (0.2)
GSA-MP2L 18686 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 extended footprint 1.0 (0.5)
Related Equipment
N/A 18888 Surface Mount Box - Red, 1-gang 1.0 (0.5)
N/A 18889 Surface Mount Box - White, 1-gang 1.0 (0.5)
GSA-UIO2R 18687 Universal Input-Output Module Board w/Riser Inputs
— Two Module Positions 0.3 (0.1)
GSA-UIO6R 18689 Universal Input-Output Module Board w/Riser Inputs
— Six Module Positions 0.6 (0.3)
GSA-UIO6 18688 Universal Input-Output Module Board
— Six Module Positions 0.6 (0.3)
Model P/N Description Ship Wt.
lb (kg)
GSA-CR 18673 Control Relay Module (Standard Mount) 0.4 (0.2)
GSA-MCR 18680 Control Relay Module (UIO Mount) 0.2 (0.1)